

300 SW TENTH AVENUE • SUITE 24-E • TOPEKA, KS 66612 • (785) 296-2321

## MEMORANDUM

To: Members of the Senate Committee on TransportationFrom: Adam Siebers, Assistant RevisorDate: February 16, 2022Subject: Senate Bill No. 309

## **Summary**

Senate Bill No. 309 designates a portion of United States Highway 69 as the AMM2c Walter Scott Brown Memorial Highway. The portion of highway to be named would encompass United States Highway 69 from the northern junction of United States Highway 69 and K-52 Highway in Linn County, then south on United States Highway 69 to the southern junction of United States Highway 69 and K-52 Highway. The Secretary of Transportation would install the signs once the cost requirement of K.S.A. 68-10,114 was fulfilled.